
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Thursday, December 18, 2025 
AGENDA 

 
 

Regular Business Meeting  Justin Krieger, Superintendent    
SAU 106 Boardroom  Katie Knutsen, Chair 
  Mark Sherwood, Vice Chair  
1. 7:00 PM Call to Order – Chair 
2. Roll Call – Minute Taker 
3. Pledge of Allegiance 
4. Approval of Minutes 
5. Student, Staff, Family Share  
6. Delegates and Individuals 
7. Student Representative 
8. Current Business 

a) TRHS Program of Studies Revisions (Second Read) – ACTION 
b) Fall 2025 NESDEC Enrollment Report Update – INFORMATIONAL 
c) Overnight Travel Requests – ACTION 

• TRHS-German American Partnership Program/Germany Trip 
• TRMS/TRHS World Language Quebec Trip 

d) K-12 Health Curriculum Revisions (First Read) – ACTION 
e) Budget to Actual Report  – INFORMATIONAL 
f) Request for Proposal: Student Chromebooks – ACTION 
g) Policies – ACTION   
h) Draft 2026 Warrant (Presentation 5) – INFORMATIONAL/ACTION 

9. Administrator’s Report 
10. Personnel Report 
11. Committee Reports/Reports of the School Board 
12. Other Business 
13. Nonpublic Session – if required. 

 
 
 DATE TIME LOCATION TYPE OF MEETING 

12/22/25 CANCELLED 
1/7/26 
1/8/26 
1/8/26 
1/12/26 CANCELLED 
1/13/26 
1/14/26 

7:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 
7:00 PM 
6:15 PM 
1:00 PM 
4:00 PM 

SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 
SAU Boardroom 

Budget Committee 
Curriculum & Assessment 
Policy  
School Board 
Capital Improvement Plan 
Facilities 
Wellness 

    


