



**Thursday, December 18, 2025**  
**AGENDA**

Regular Business Meeting  
SAU 106 Boardroom

Justin Krieger, Superintendent  
Katie Knutsen, Chair  
Mark Sherwood, Vice Chair

1. 7:00 PM Call to Order – Chair
2. Roll Call – Minute Taker
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of Minutes
5. Student, Staff, Family Share
6. Delegates and Individuals
7. Student Representative
8. Current Business
  - a) TRHS Program of Studies Revisions (Second Read) – ACTION
  - b) Fall 2025 NESDEC Enrollment Report Update – INFORMATIONAL
  - c) Overnight Travel Requests – ACTION
    - TRHS-German American Partnership Program/Germany Trip
    - TRMS/TRHS World Language Quebec Trip
  - d) K-12 Health Curriculum Revisions (First Read) – ACTION
  - e) Budget to Actual Report – INFORMATIONAL
  - f) Request for Proposal: Student Chromebooks – ACTION
  - g) Policies – ACTION
  - h) Draft 2026 Warrant (Presentation 5) – INFORMATIONAL/ACTION
9. Administrator’s Report
10. Personnel Report
11. Committee Reports/Reports of the School Board
12. Other Business
13. Nonpublic Session – if required.

DATE	TIME	LOCATION	TYPE OF MEETING
<del>12/22/25</del>	<del>7:00 PM</del>	<del>SAU Boardroom</del>	<del>Budget Committee</del>
1/7/26	4:00 PM	SAU Boardroom	Curriculum & Assessment
1/8/26	5:00 PM	SAU Boardroom	Policy
1/8/26	7:00 PM	SAU Boardroom	School Board
<del>1/12/26</del>	<del>6:15 PM</del>	<del>SAU Boardroom</del>	<del>Capital Improvement Plan</del>
1/13/26	1:00 PM	SAU Boardroom	Facilities
1/14/26	4:00 PM	SAU Boardroom	Wellness